

Solomon Islands Government

Ministry of Public Service



P.O Box G29,

Honiara,

Solomon Islands.



Fax:

(677) 25559

Phone:

(677) 25550 / 25551 / 25553

5th March 2024

Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Women, Youth, Children and Family Affairs
HONIARA

Dear Permanent Secretary,

Re: Response to request for releasing of Female Public Officers to participate in the International Women's Day Celebration – 8<sup>th</sup> March 2024

This letter is to convey to you the response to your request for the release of female Public Service Officers dated 28/02/2024.

The Permanent Secretary – Ministry of Public Service has approved your request. It is an International Women's Day celebration; therefore, our female officers are hereby allowed to participate in marking the special day celebrated annually.

You may proceed to informing the Female Public officers and wish you all a happy International Women's Day celebration.

Yours faithfully,

Tozen Belden (Mr.)

Human Resources Manager For: Permanent Secretary Ministry of Public Service

